01-11-2002

RECO Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) Docket No

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	19420LY U.S. Palent and Trademark Office
Tab settings	V V V
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
THE OTT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	Name: LEXION MEDICAL, LLC
1-7-02	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment 📮 Merger	Street Address:1957 GATEWAY BOULEVARD
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address:
G Other	CE DAM - 55110
200000 17 2001	City: ST. PAUL State: MN Zip: 55112
Execution Date: OCTOBER 17, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🥸 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/363,234 FILED JULY 27, 1999	
	lached? 🖵 Yes 🔀 No
5 Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: MARSHALL & MELHORN, LLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00
D. EDWARD DOLGORUKOV	Enclosed
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number: 40 E
Street Address: FOUR SEAGATE - 8TH FLOOR	
City: TOLEDO State: OHIO Zip: 43604	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
Oity	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy
is a true copy of the original document.	141. Shand 10/18/08
D. EDWARD DOLGORUKOV	Signature Date
Name of Person Signing	over sheet, attachments, and documents: 4
	with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet info

Attorney's Docket No. <u>1-15369</u>	PATENT
	For: ☑ U.S. and/or ☑ Foreign Rights
	For: 😡 U.S. Application or
	□ U.S. Provisional Application
	For: U.S. Patent
	For: PCT Application
	By: 🗌 Inventor(s) or 📝 Present Owner
ASSIGNMENT	Γ OF INVENTION
\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acconsideration, ASSIGNOR:	IGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar knowledged, and for other good and valuable THE OTT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
nventor(s) or person(s) or	
nventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))
entity(ies) who own the	(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S)) 682 FOSTER ROAD
entity(ies) who own the	682 FOSTER ROAD
entity(ies) who own the	682 FOSTER ROAD Address
entity(ies) who own the	682 FOSTER ROAD Address MACON, GEORGIA 31210 USA
entity(ies) who own the nvention (if assignment is by person or entity to	Address MACON, GEORGIA 31210 USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA
entity(ies) who own the nvention (if assignment is by person or entity to	Address MACON, GEORGIA 31210 USA UNITED STATES OF AMERICA Nationality whom invention was previously assigned

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

LEXION MEDICAL, LLC

(type or print name(s) of ASSIGNEE(S))

1957 GATEWAY BOULEVARD

Address
ST. PAUL, MINNESOTA 55112 USA

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Nationality

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0594

(complete one of the following)

	X	the entire right, title and interest
		an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	e Un	ited States and its territorial possessions
		(check the following box, if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
	\mathbf{x}	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
		any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: O AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING GAS FOR DELIVERY TO AN ANIMAL
Name	of i	nventor(s) DOUGLAS E. OTT, JOHN F. SCHAEFER, ROBERT I. GRAY
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f) or (g))
and w	hich	is found in
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(p)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-entitled invention.
		Express mail label no.:
		Mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.
(d)	X	U.S. application no. 09 / 363,234
		filed on <u>JULY 27</u> , 1999
(e)		International appliciation no. PCT///
(f)		U.S. patent no issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.
		(also check (g), if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	X	and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim
or an	у со	d to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application intinuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any examination thereof
		NOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

(Assignment of Invention [16-3]—page 2 of 3

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0595

of October 2001 Date of signing	e hereunto set hand and seal this day
WARNING: The date of signing must be the checked above.	e same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was
Date: x Jefobe- 17, 2001	x Morphile
October 17, 2001 Date:	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S) THE OTT FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Date:	
Date:	
(if ASSIGNOR is a legal e	ntity, complete the following information)
	DOUGLAS E. OTT
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	(type or print the name of the above person
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR)
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) GENERAL PARTNER
	(type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR) GENERAL PARTNER

RECORDED: 01/07/2002

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent

PATENT REEL: 012434 FRAME: 0596